shall not exceed five percent (5.00%) per annum and shall be payable semi-annually on January 1 and July 1, 
commencing January 1, 2026. No bid for the Series 2025 Bonds will be considered for less than one hundred 
percent (100%) of par or for more than one hundred fifteen (115.00%) of par. The Series 2025 Bonds maturing 
January 1, 2036 and thereafter are callable on January 1, 2035 and thereafter as provided in the Detailed Notice of 
Sale. The Series 2025 Bonds will be awarded to the bidder whose bid results in the lowest true interest cost on the